DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Pursuant to Section 17 of the Members' Conflict of Interest Act with Respect to the Assets, Liabilities, and Financial Interests, etc. of HON. JENNIFER WHITESIDE, MLA and Spouse As at April 4, 2024

SOURCES OF INCOME

From the Province of British Columbia

(Member) MLA and ministerial salary and allowances (Spouse) Nil

From all Other Sources

(Member & Spouse) Residential property in Montreal, QC - rental income (Spouse) Investment property in Montreal, QC - rental income (Spouse) SOLIDES - salary

ASSETS

Residential Properties

(Member) - New Westminster, BC (Member & Spouse) - Montreal, QC

Investment Property (Spouse) - Montreal, QC

Bank and Other Deposits (Member & Spouse)

Mutual Funds held Inside a Registered Plan

(Member) Credential Asset Management - RRSP

Clarington Inhance Growth SRI Portfolio Ser A; NEI Ethical Select Conservative

Portfolio Series A

(Member) Fonds de Solidarite FTQ - RRSP

Workers Funds

(Spouse) Fondaction - RRSP

Workers Funds

(Spouse) Desigrations Credit Union - RRSP

Fonds Dejardins Portefeuille Societe Terre Equilibre Cat A

Other Investments held Inside a Registered Plan

(Member) Desigrdins - RRSP - cash

(Member) Vancity - TFSA - cash

(Spouse) Desjardins - TFSA - cash

Other Financial Assets

(Member & Spouse) - life insurance

(Member & Spouse) - pension rights

(Spouse) - GICs or Other Term Deposits

LIABILITIES

<u>Mortgages</u>

(Member) on residential property in New Westminster, BC - Vancity (Member & Spouse) on residential property in Montreal, QC - Desjardin Credit Union (Spouse) on investment property in Montreal, QC - Desjardin Credit Union

Filed with the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly this 13th day of June, 2024.

The Honourable Victoria Gray, K.C. Conflict of Interest Commissioner